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RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 
WEDNESDAY, 12 NOVEMBER 1986 

Liabilities 
Overseas liabilities-

Denominated in overseas currencies
(a) Short term 
(b) Long term 

Denominated in New Zealand currency
(a) Short term 
(b) Long term 

Allocation of special drawing rights by 
I.M.F. 

Deposits
(a) State: 

Public account . 
Other 

(b) Marketing organisations 
(c) Stabilisation accounts . 
(d) Trading banks 
(e) Other 

Notes in circulation 
Other liabilities 
Reserves-

(a) General reserve 
(b) Other reserves 
(c) Profit and loss appropriation account 

2,947,219 
506,448 

50,371 

1,854,288 
107,528 

593 
88,984 
31,168 

3,860 

139,615 
91,956 

$(000) 

3,504,038 

347,741 

2,086,421 
820,993 
112,838 

231,571 

$7,103,602 

Assets 
Overseas assets-

Denominated in overseas currencies
(a) Short term 
(b) Long term 
(c) Holdings of I.M.F. special drawing 

3,831,195 
13,943 

21,743 rights . . . . . . . . 
Denominated in New Zealand currency- · 

(a) Short term 
(b) Long term 

Gold .. 

Advances and discounts-
(a) State: 

Public account . 
Other 

(b) Marketing organisations 
(c) Stabilisation accounts . 
(d) Trading banks: 

Compensatory deposits 
Other 

(e) Other 

Term Loans-
Marketing organisations 

Investments in New Zealand-
(a) New Zealand Government securities 
(b) Other 

Other assets 

2,620 
699 

197,623 
7,249 

853,708 

3,803 
129 

1,275,825 
11,009 

$(000) 

3,870,200 

1,062,512 

781,250 

1,286,834 
102,806 

$7,103,602 

G. K. FROGGATT, Chief Manager, Corporate Services. 

Consent to the Distribution of New Medicines 

PURSUANT to section 20 of the Medicines Act I 981, the Minister of Health hereby consents to the distribution in New Zealand of the new 
medicines set out in the Schedule hereto: 

Name and Strength 

Oxygen 21 % by volume 
Nitrogen 78% by volume 
Argon I% by volume 
Oxygen 99.5% w/w 

Carbon Dioxide 99.9% by volume 

Nitrous Oxide 99% w/w 

} 

Dated this 15th day of November 1986. 

Form 

Inhalation 
Gas 

Inhalation 
Gas 

Inhalation 
Gas 

Inhalation 
Gas 

Name and Address of Manufacturer 

N.Z. Industrial Gases, New Zealand 

N.Z. Industrial Gases, New Zealand 

Petrocorp, New Zealand or Lion Breweries Ltd., 
New Zealand or Dominion Breweries, New 
Zealand 

N.Z. Industrial Gases, New Zealand 

Proprietary Name 
(if any) 

Medical Air 

MICHAEL BASSETT, Minister of Health. 

Consent to the Distribution of New Medicines 

20 

PURSUANT to section 20 of the Medicines Act 1981. the Minister of Health hereby consents to the distribution in New Zealand of the new 
medicines set out in the Schedule hereto: _ 

Name and Strength Form Name and Address of Manufacturer Propri~tary Name 
(1f any) 

Methadone Hydrochloride B.P. 1% w/v 

Methotrexate 2.5 mg per inl, 
5 mg per ml, 25 mg per ml, 
and 100 mg per ml 
Dextran I 150 mg per ml 
Barium Sulphate 4.6% w/w 
Barium Sulphate 55.0% w/w 
(Sodium Chloride USP 6.43 mg 
(in each ml 
(Calcium Chloride USP 
(0.18 mg in each ml 
(Magnesium Chloride USP 
(3.25 mg in each ml 
(Potassium Chloride USP 
(I.I 9 mg in each ml 

Dated this 15th day of November 1986. 

F 

Injection 
(Ampoule) 

Injection 
(Vials) 

Injection 
Suspension 
Suspension 
Solution for 

Irrigation 

David Bull Laboratories Pty Ltd., Australia 

Pharmachemie B.V., Holland 

Pharmacia A.S., Denmark 
E-Z-EM Inc., U.S.A. 
E-Z-EM Inc., U.S.A. 
Ab~ott Laboratories, U.S.A. 

Emthexate 

Promit 
E-Z-CAT 
E-Z-AC 
Plegisol 

MICHAEL BASSETT, Minister of Health. 
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