RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

Statement of Assets and Liabilities of the Reserve Bank of New Zealand as at the Close of Business on Wednesday, 12 November 1986

T 1 . I. (I) 41	\$(000)	Accete	\$(000)
Liabilities Overseas liabilities—	\$(000)	Assets Overseas assets—	\$(000)
		Denominated in overseas currencies—	
Denominated in overseas currencies— (a) Short term	2,947,219	(a) Short term	
(b) Long term	506,448	(b) Long term	
Denominated in New Zealand currency—	500,440	(c) Holdings of I.M.F. special drawing	
(a) Short term	50,371	rights 21,743	
(b) Long term	50,571	Denominated in New Zealand currency—	
(b) Long term	3,504,038	(a) Short term	
Allocation of special drawing rights by	2,20.,000	(b) Long term 2,620	
I.M.F.	347,741	Gold 699	3,870,200
	317,711	Advances and discounts—	3,870,200
Deposits— (a) State:		(a) State:	
	1.854.288	Public account	
Other	107,528	Other	
(b) Marketing organisations (c) Stabilisation accounts	593		
(c) Stabilisation accounts	88,984	(b) Marketing organisations 7,249 (c) Stabilisation accounts 853,708	
(d) Trading banks	31,168	(d) Trading banks:	
(e) Other	3,860	Compensatory deposits -	
	2,086,421	Other 3,803	
Notes in circulation	820,993	(e) Other	1.062.512
Other liabilities	112,838	Term Loans—	1,062,512
Reserves—		Marketing organisations	781,250
(a) General reserve	139.615	Investments in New Zealand—	701,230
(b) Other reserves	91,956	(a) New Zealand Government securities 1,275,825	
(c) Profit and loss appropriation account	-	(b) Other	
	231,571		1,286,834
		Other assets	102,806
			45.100.605
	\$7,103,602		\$7,103,602

G. K. FROGGATT, Chief Manager, Corporate Services.

Consent to the Distribution of New Medicines

PURSUANT to section 20 of the Medicines Act 1981, the Minister of Health hereby consents to the distribution in New Zealand of the new medicines set out in the Schedule hereto:

Name and Strength	Form	Name and Address of Manufacturer	Proprietary Name (if any)
Oxygen 21% by volume Nitrogen 78% by volume Argon 1% by volume	Inhalation Gas	N.Z. Industrial Gases, New Zealand	Medical Air
Oxygen 99.5% w/w	Inhalation Gas	N.Z. Industrial Gases, New Zealand	-
Carbon Dioxide 99.9% by volume	Inhalation Gas	Petrocorp, New Zealand or Lion Breweries Ltd., New Zealand or Dominion Breweries, New Zealand	-
Nitrous Oxide 99% w/w	Inhalation Gas	N.Z. Industrial Gases, New Zealand	–

Dated this 15th day of November 1986.

MICHAEL BASSETT, Minister of Health.

20

Consent to the Distribution of New Medicines

PURSUANT to section 20 of the Medicines Act 1981, the Minister of Health hereby consents to the distribution in New Zealand of the new medicines set out in the Schedule hereto:

Name and Strength	Form	Name and Address of Manufacturer	Proprietary Name (if any)
Methadone Hydrochloride B.P. 1% w/v	Injection (Ampoule)	David Bull Laboratories Pty Ltd., Australia	-
Methotrexate 2.5 mg per ml, 5 mg per ml, 25 mg per ml, and 100 mg per ml	Injection (Vials)	Pharmachemie B.V., Holland	Emthexate
Dextran 150 mg per ml Barium Sulphate 4.6% w/w	Injection Suspension	Pharmacia A.S., Denmark E-Z-EM Inc., U.S.A.	Promit
Barium Sulphate 55.0% w/w	Suspension	E-Z-EM Inc., U.S.A. E-Z-EM Inc., U.S.A.	E-Z-CAT E-Z-AC
(Sodium Chloride USP 6.43 mg (in each ml	Solution for Irrigation		Plegisol
(Calcium Chloride USP			

(0.18 mg in each ml (Magnesium Chloride USP (3.25 mg in each ml (Potassium Chloride USP

(1.19 mg in each ml

Dated this 15th day of November 1986.